第 1 页 共 14 页
报 告 编 号：HYI202503200A1398
This report shall not be altered,increased or deleted.The results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested. Without written approval
of Hongyi Testing, this test report shall not be copied except in full and published as advertisement Hongyi Physical & Chemical Lab.
厦门泓益检测有限公司
Xiamen Hongyi Testing Co., Ltd.
地址: 福建省厦门市同安区轻工食品工业区美禾路 99 号
ADDRESS: No. 99 Meihe Road, Light Industry Food Industrial Zone, Tongan District, Xiamen City, Fujian Province,

PH16、PH20、PH32、PH40、PH156、PH1538.PHL86、PHI83、PH1904、PH1923、PH2976、
PH3.076、PH3.91、PH333、PI3.91-7.82、PH4.75、PH4.8、PH5.95、PH6,25、PH7.82-7.8;
与主检型号除型号命名及点间距、点密度不同以外，其它都一致。
环境温度 ： 24.6℃ 环境湿度 ： 63.8%
测试结果 ： 本次委托检验，所检项目全部符合标准要求
报告编制： 报告审核： 报告签发：
第 3 页 共 14 页
报 告 编 号：HYI202503200A1398
This report shall not be altered,increased or deleted.The results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested. Without written approval
of Hongyi Testing, this test report shall not be copied except in full and published as advertisement Hongyi Physical & Chemical Lab.
厦门泓益检测有限公司
Xiamen Hongyi Testing Co., Ltd.
地址: 福建省厦门市同安区轻工食品工业区美禾路 99 号
ADDRESS: No. 99 Meihe Road, Light Industry Food Industrial Zone, Tongan District, Xiamen City, Fujian Province,
中国认可
国际互认
检测
TESTING
CNAS L9023
检测报告
221320110536
检测结果：
一、产品性能检测结果
序号 检测项目 技术要求 检测数据 检测结果
1 点间距(mm) 2.976 2.976 合格
2 像素密度 ≥112896 点/㎡ 112896 点/㎡ 合格
3 像素构成 RGB表贴三合一 RGB表贴三合一 合格
4 模组尺寸 250mm×250mm 250mm×250mm 合格
5 模组分辨率 84x84 pixels 84x84 pixels 合格
6 模组平整度(mm) ≤0.2mm 0.18mm 合格
7 拼接平整度(mm) ≤0.2mm 0.19mm 合格
8 直屏 PCB
板厚≥1.6mm
1.6mm 合格
9 柔性屏 PCB
板厚≥0.6mm
1.0mm 合格
10 直屏箱体重量 ≤23kg/平方米 23kg 合格
11 柔性屏箱体重量 ≤30kg/平方米 30kg 合格
12 箱体定位 箱体具备快速精准定位装置 符合 合格
13 模组防坠落设计 有模组防坠落设计 有安全绳，防模组意外坠落 合格
14 像素失控率 ≤1/100000 1/100000 合格
15 灰度等级 14bit 14bit 合格
第 4 页 共 14 页
报 告 编 号：HYI202503200A1398
This report shall not be altered,increased or deleted.The results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested. Without written approval
of Hongyi Testing, this test report shall not be copied except in full and published as advertisement Hongyi Physical & Chemical Lab.
厦门泓益检测有限公司
Xiamen Hongyi Testing Co., Ltd.
地址: 福建省厦门市同安区轻工食品工业区美禾路 99 号
ADDRESS: No. 99 Meihe Road, Light Industry Food Industrial Zone, Tongan District, Xiamen City, Fujian Province,
中国认可
国际互认
检测
TESTING
CNAS L9023
检测报告
221320110536
16 水平/垂直视角(°) ≥160°/160° 165°/165° 合格
17 对比度 ≥8000:1 10000:1 合格
18 白平衡亮度(cd/m²) ≥3500cd/m² 3566cd/m² 合格
19 换帧频率(Hz) 50&60Hz，支持 120Hz 等 3D
显示技术
符合 合格
20 色温(K) 2000K-12000K 2000K-12000K可调 合格
21 发光点中心距偏差 ≤1.5% 0.9% 合格
22 亮度均匀性 ≥98% 99.8% 合格
23 色度均匀性 0.003 Cx,Cy 0.0015 Cx,Cy 合格
24 低亮度高灰度
100%亮度时，15bit灰度
80%亮度时，14bit灰度